DEVELOPMENT PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF DC/DC-CONVERTERS
PEAK electro
nics GmbH  -
Mainzer Str.
151-153  -
D-55299 Nackenheim
nics.de

� Short Circuit Protection
� 2 kV AC I/O Isolation
� High Efficiency / Density
Rev.07-2010
PPM-S12-Series – PPMxx-S12-xxELF – Single Output - Plastic Case
Specification can change without a notice – We accept no liability for any inaccuracy or printing errors.
Page 2/3
Selection Guide
Order # Power (W
)
Output Voltage (Vdc)
Output Current Full Load (mA)
Efficiency (%
)
SINGLE OUTPUT
PPM1.65-S12-3R3ELF 1.65 3.3 500 70
PPM2.5-S12-05ELF 2.5 5 500 70
PPM3-S12-09ELF 3 9 330 75
PPM3-S12-12ELF 3 12 250 78
PPM3-S12-15ELF 3 15 200 78
PPM3-S12-24ELF 3 24 125 78
If you need other specifications, please enquire.
Package / Pinning / Derating
2
5

Case material UL 94V-0 rated
Install PCB
MTBF >200,000h @25°C
RoHS compliant Soldering 260°C / max. 10 sec.
Examples of Partnumbers/Modelcode
PART
 NO.
Power
(Watt)
OUTPUT
 (Volt)
RIPPLE AND NOISE
(typ..)
EFFICIENCY
 (% min.)
PPM03-S-3.3ELF 2.3 3.3V / 700mA 30mV 63
PPM03-S-05ELF 3 5V / 600mA 30mV 72
PPM03-S-09ELF 3 9V / 330mA 30mV 74
PPM03-S-12ELF 3 12V / 250mA 30mV 76
PPM03-S-15ELF 3 15V / 200mA 30mV 76
PPM03-S-24ELF 3 24V / 125mA 30mV 78
Other specifications please enquire.
PPM-Series PPM03-S-xxELF                         3 W AC/DC CONVERTER SINGLE OUTPUT
Dimensions / Pinning
1

c)
Out
put
Cur
rent
 Ful
l Lo
ad (
mA
)
Effic
ienc
y (%
)
SINGLE OUTPUT
PPM05-A-3R3ELF 4 3.3 1250 70
PPM05-A-05ELF 5 5 1000 75
PPM05-A-09ELF 5 9 550 77
PPM05-A-12ELF 5 12 420 79
PPM05-A-15ELF 5 15 330 80
PPM05-A-24ELF 5 24 230 82
PPM10-B-3R3ELF 6.6 3.3 2000 70
PPM10-B-05ELF 10 5 2000 76
PPM10-B-09ELF 10 9 1100 78
PPM10-B-12ELF 10 12 900 80
PPM10-B-15ELF 10 15 700 81
PPM10-B-24ELF 10 24 450 82
PPM15-C-3R3ELF 9.9 3.3 3000 73
PPM15-C-05ELF 15 5 2800 76
PPM15-C-09ELF 15 9 1600 78
PPM15-C-12ELF 15 12 1250 80
PPM15-C-15ELF 15 15 1000 80
PPM15-C-24ELF 15 24 625 84
PPM15-C-48ELF 15 48 320 85
PPM20-D-3R3ELF 13.5 3.3 4100 73
PPM20-D-05ELF 20 5 3500 75
PPM20-D-12ELF 20 12 1600 81
PPM20-D-15ELF 20 15 1300 83
PPM20-D-24ELF 20 24 850 85
PPM25-D-05ELF 25 5 4100 74
PPM25-D-12ELF 25 12 2100 82
PPM25-D-15ELF 25 15 1600 83
PPM25-D-24ELF 25 24 1100 85
PPM25-D-48ELF 25 48 500 87
If you need other specifications, please enquire.
PPM-Series – PPMxx-X-xxELF – Single Output - Plastic Case
Specification can change without a notice – We accept no liability for any inaccuracy or printing errors.
Page 4/5

Out
put
Cur
rent
 Ful
l Lo
ad (
mA
)
Effic
ienc
y (%
)
DUAL OUTPUT
PPM05-A-05ZLF 5 ± 5 ± 500 75
PPM05-A-12ZLF 5 ± 12 ± 210 79
PPM05-A-15ZLF 5 ± 15 ± 160 79
PPM05-A-24ZLF 5 ± 24 ± 100 80
PPM10-B-05ZLF 10 ± 5 ± 1000 76
PPM10-B-12ZLF 10 ± 12 ± 450 80
PPM10-B-15ZLF 10 ± 15 ± 350 81
PPM10-B-24ZLF 10 ± 24 ± 200 84
PPM15-C-05ZLF 15 ± 5 ± 1500 76
PPM15-C-12ZLF 15 ± 12 ± 650 81
PPM15-C-15ZLF 15 ± 15 ± 500 83
PPM20-D-05ZLF 20 ± 5 ± 2000 75
PPM20-D-12ZLF 20 ± 12 ± 830 82
PPM20-D-15ZLF 20 ± 15 ± 650 83
If you need other specifications, please enquire.
Notes:
PPM-Series – PPMxx-X-xxZLF – Dual Output - Plastic Case
Specification can change without a notice – We accept no liability for any inaccuracy or printing errors.

Out
1 / O
ut2
Cur
ren
t Fu
ll Lo
ad (
mA
)
Effic
ienc
y (%
)
TRIPLE OUTPUT
PPM05-A-0505DLF 5 5 / ± 5 800 / ± 100 70
PPM05-A-0512DLF 5 5 / ± 12 600 / ± 100 73
PPM05-A-0515DLF 5 5 / ± 15 600 / ± 80 74
PPM05-A-0524DLF 5 5 / ± 24 600 / ± 50 75
PPM10-B-0512DLF 10 5 / ± 12 1000 / ± 200 75
PPM10-B-0515DLF 10 5 / ± 15 900 / ± 200 75
PPM15-C-0505DLF 15 5 / ± 5 2000 / ± 500 75
PPM15-C-0512DLF 15 5 / ± 12 2000 / ± 200 77
PPM15-C-0515DLF 15 5 / ± 15 1800 / ± 200 78
PPM15-C-0524DLF 15 5 / ± 24 2000 / ± 100 78
PPM20-D-0512DLF 20 5 / ± 12 2000 / ± 400 75
PPM20-D-0515DLF 20 5 / ± 15 2000 / ± 300 76
PPM20-D-0524DLF 20 5 / ± 24 2000 / ± 200 77
If you need other specifications, please enquire.
Notes:
PPM-Series – PPMxx-X-xxDLF – Triple Output - Plastic Case
Specification can change without a notice – We accept no liability for any inaccuracy or printing errors.

Out
1 / O
ut2
Cur
ren
t Fu
ll Lo
ad (
mA
)
Effic
ienc
y (%
)
DUAL SEPARATE OUTPUT
PPM05-A-0505ZSLF 5 5 / 5 900 / 100 71
PPM05-A-0512ZSLF 5 5 / 12 750 / 100 73
PPM05-A-0515ZSLF 5 5 / 15 700 / 100 73
PPM05-A-0524ZSLF 5 5 / 24 600 / 100 75
PPM10-B-0505ZSLF 10 5 / 5 1800 / 200 75
PPM10-B-0512ZSLF 10 5 / 12 1500 / 200 79
PPM10-B-0515ZSLF 10 5 / 15 1400 / 200 79
PPM10-B-0524ZSLF 10 5 / 24 1000 / 200 81
PPM15-C-0505ZSLF 15 5 / 5 2200 / 800 76
PPM15-C-0512ZSLF 15 5 / 12 2000 / 400 80
PPM15-C-0515ZSLF 15 5 / 15 2000 / 300 80
PPM15-C-0524ZSLF 15 5 / 24 2000 / 200 81
PPM20-D-0512ZSLF 20 5 / 12 2500 / 600 75
PPM20-D-0524ZSLF 20 5 / 24 2500 / 300 77
If you need other specifications, please enquire.
Notes:
PPM-Series – PPMxx-X-xxZSLF –Dual Sep. Output - Plastic Case
Specification can change without a notice – We accept no liability for any inaccuracy or printing errors.

Case material UL 94V-0 rated
Install PCB
MTBF >200,000h @25°C
RoHS compliant Soldering 260°C / max. 10 sec.
Examples of Partnumbers/Modelcode
PART
 NO.
Power
(Watt)
OUTPUT
 (Volt)
RIPPLE AND NOISE
(typ..)
EFFICIENCY
 (% min.)
PPM05-E-3.3ELF 4.2 3.3V / 1250mA 30mV 66
PPM05-E-05ELF 5 5V / 1000mA 30mV 72
PPM05-E-09ELF 5 9V / 550mA 30mV 74
PPM05-E-12ELF 5 12V / 420mA 30mV 76
PPM05-E-15ELF 5 15V / 333mA 30mV 76
PPM05-E-24ELF 5.5 24V / 230mA 30mV 78
Other specifications please enquire.
PPM-Series PPM05-E-xxELF                         5 W AC/DC CONVERTER SINGLE OUTPUT
Dimensions / Pinning
All dimensions are typical in millimeters (inches).

impedance electrolytic capacitors. For capacitance and current of capacitor please refer to manufacture’s
datasheet. Voltage derating of capacitor should be 80% or above. C2 is ceramic capacitor, it is used to filter
high frequency noise. TVS is a recommended component to protect post-circuits (when converter fails).
- It is recommended to connect FUSE, the parameter for PPM05 models is 1A/250V slow blow. External input
NTC is recommended to use 5D-14 or 10Ω/2W wire-round resistor.
- If EMC performance is required, recommended to add “EMC filter” at the input end
C6:X capacitor, recommended parameter 0.1uF/275V;
C7,C8:Y capacitor, recommended parameter 220pF/2000V;
NF: common model choke, recommended inductance is about 10mH-30mH.
Specification can be changed without notice. Copyright PEAK electronics GmbHcs
REV Feb.09
Telefon: +49 (0) 6135 7026 -0
Telefax: +49 (0) 6135 931070
PPM-Series PPM10-F-xxELF                         10 W AC/DC CONVERTER SINGLE OUTPUT
Input Specifications
Input voltage range 85- 264 VAC,  120- 370 VDC
Input frequency 47- 440 Hz
Input current

Case material UL 94V-0 rated
Install PCB
MTBF >200,000h @25°C
RoHS compliant Soldering 260°C / max. 10 sec.
Examples of Partnumbers/Modelcode
PART
 NO.
Power
(Watt)
OUTPUT
 (Volt)
RIPPLE AND NOISE
(typ..)
EFFICIENCY
 (% min.)
PPM10-F-3.3ELF 6.6 3.3V / 2000mA 50mV 70
PPM10-F-05ELF 10 5V / 2000mA 50mV 74
PPM10-F-09ELF 10 9V / 1100mA 50mV 76
PPM10-F-12ELF 10 12V / 900mA 50mV 76
PPM10-F-15ELF 10 15V / 700mA 50mV 78
PPM10-F-24ELF 10 24V / 450mA 50mV 80
Other specifications please enquire.
PPM-Series PPM10-F-xxELF                        10 W AC/DC CONVERTER SINGLE OUTPUT
Dimensions / Pinning
All dimensions are typical in millimeters (inches).